502229858 02/13/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving party data should be Wayport, Inc. 816 Congress Ave., Suite 1100, Austin, TX 78701 previously recorded on Reel 029225 Frame 0625. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P.	11/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wayport, Inc.
Street Address:	816 Congress Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 1100
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11924284

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5123275575

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:5123275515Email:kmeals@tlgiplaw.comCorrespondent Name:Toler Law GroupAddress Line 1:8500 BLuffstone Cove

Address Line 2: Suite A201

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WP00104US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine Meals

Total Attachments: 4

source=WP00104US2_Assignment#page1.tif source=WP00104US2_Assignment#page2.tif source=WP00104US2_Assignment#page3.tif source=WP00104US2_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029809 FRAME: 0629

CH \$40.00 119242

502229858



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT
--	-------------------

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Brett B. Stewart	08/11/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P.
Street Address:	675 W. Peachtree Street
Internal Address:	Suite 4000
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30375

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11924284

PATENT REEL: 029809 FRAME: 0630 CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

5123275575

Phone:

(512) 327-5515

Email:

gadame@TLGIPLAW.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:
AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - Toler ATTN: PA
Address Line 1:
ACOM 2A-207
ONE AT&T WAY
Address Line 4:
BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

WP00104US2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

/Grace Adame/

Signature:

/Grace Adame/

Date:

11/01/2012

Total Attachments: 2

 $source=WP001004US2_Assignment\#page1.tif\\ source=WP001004US2_Assignment\#page2.tif$

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT2153026

Receipt Date:

11/01/2012

Fee Amount:

\$40

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT REEL: 029809 FRAME: 0631

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Wayport, Inc. (the "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 816 Congress Avenue, Suite 1100, Austin, Texas 78701, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which was filed June 6, 1995, Serial No. 08/470,004, and is entitled Method and Apparatus for Geographic-Based Communications Service, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee;

COVENANT AND AGREE that the above is and will be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assigns.

PATENT 5285-00100

(Signature)

Brett Sewart

Date: 8/11/98

Witness:

Witness Signature

Date: 8/11/98

Printed Name:

Witness

B. Noël Kivlin Conley, Rose, & Tayon, P.C. P.O. Box 398 Austin, TX 78767-0398

K:\s\stewart\00100\assign.previously_filed.witnessed.doc